386 LAWS OF MARYLAND

MARYLAND ENVIRONNENTAL SERVICE

30.01.09.01 General Direction
General Fund Appropriation....
Special Pund Appropriation,
provided that amounts in
excess of this estimate nmay
be made available by
approved budget amendment...

30.01.09.02 Finance and Grants
General Fund Appropriation....
Special Fund Appropriation,
provided that amounts in
excess of this estimate nmay
be made available by
approved budget amendment...

30.01.09.C3 Design and

Construction

General Fund Appropriation....

Special PFund Appropriation,
provided that amounts in
excess of this estimate nmay
Se zz2Ce avi:ilalle by
appreved budget amendment...

30.01.09.04 Cperations and

Maintenance

General Fund Appropriation....

Special Fund Appropriation,
provided that amounts in
excess of this estimate may
be made available by
approved budget amendment...

Authorization is hereby
granted to use receipts from
wvater and waste treatment
services as special funds
for operating expenses under
this progranm.

30.01.09.05 Technical Services
General Fund Appropriation....
Special Fund Appropriation,
provided that amounts in
excess of this estimate may
be made available by
approved budget amendment...

196,082

71,438

114,397

57,049

24,073

164,370

1,359,669

630,750

173,572

76,693

Ch. 86

267,520

171,446

188, 443

1,990,419

250,265



