MARYLAND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE

30.01.09.01 General Direction General Fund Appropriation Special Fund Appropriation, provided that amounts in excess of this estimate may be made available by	196,082	
be made available by approved budget amendment	71,438	267,520
30.01.09.02 Finance and Grants General Fund Appropriation Special Fund Appropriation, provided that amounts in excess of this estimate may	114,397	
be made available by approved budget amendment	57,049	171,446
30.01.09.03 Design and		
Construction General Fund Appropriation Special Fund Appropriation, provided that amounts in excess of this estimate may	24,073	•
be made available by approved budget amendment	164,370	188,443
30.01.09.04 Operations and Maintenance		
General Fund Appropriation Special Fund Appropriation, provided that amounts in excess of this estimate may be made available by	1,359,669	
approved budget amendment	639,250 630,750	1,998,919 1,990,419
Authorization is hereby granted to use receipts from water and waste treatment services as special funds for operating expenses under this program.		
30.01.09.05 Technical Services General Fund Appropriation Special Fund Appropriation, provided that amounts in excess of this estimate may	173,572	
be made available by approved budget amendment	76,693	250,265